F00000017	.19

l

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400274846624			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/10/1501022010 **35.00			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 15 JUL22 PH 4: 47 SECRETARY OF STATE VALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
Office Use Only	Adding Alternate Name			

JUL 2 3 2015 **D** CONNELL I

. - 1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 14, 2015

· ·

ADRIENNE THORSON 217 SOUTH NEWTON AVE ALBERTA LEA, MN 56007

SUBJECT: AMERINATIONAL COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: F00000001219

We have received your document for AMERINATIONAL COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The attached form must be completed in order to file the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Cathy A Carrothers Regulatory Specialist

Letter Number: 115A00014731

Changing name to ameri Nat - Ser attached

COVER'LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

AmeriNational Community Services, Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F00000001219

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kari Mattson

Name of Contact Person

AmeriNational Community Services, Inc.

Firm/Company

217 S Newton Ave

Address

Albert Lea MN 56007

City/State and Zip Code

kmattson@amerinational.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Kari Mattson		507	377-6030 x1359
	at (<u>) </u>
Name of Contact Person		Area Code &	Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

× \$35.00 Filing Fee You already have check		.75 Filing Fee & rtificate of Status		\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)		\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address:			Street A			
Amendment Section			Amendr	nent Section		
Division of Corporatio	ns		Division	of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327			Clifton E	Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Ex	ecutive Center Ci	rcle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

• • • 1

Connell, Darlene

From:	Kari Mattson <kmattson@amerinational.net></kmattson@amerinational.net>
Sent:	Thursday, July 23, 2015 4:38 PM
То:	Connell, Darlene
Subject:	AmeriNational Community Services, Inc. alternate name

Importance:

High

Hi Darlene-

I just spoke to you regarding the alternate name we are trying to file. Per the email below from Robert Rodrigo, Division of Consumer Finance, we were to file an alternate name, not a fictitious name. Our corporate name is <u>not</u> changing. It will remain AmeriNational Community Services, Inc. but we need to operate in Florida as AmeriNat, Inc.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

Kari Mattson Accounting Manager, AmeriNational Community Services, Inc. 217 South Newton Avenue Albert Lea, MN 56007 Ph: 507.377.6030 Ext. 1359

This email is confidential and is restricted by AmeriNational's email policy, which can be found at http://www.amerinational.net/emailpolicy.aspx

From: Rodrigo, Robert [mailto:Robert.Rodrigo@flofr.com] Sent: Tuesday, July 21, 2015 8:48 AM To: Kari Mattson Subject: RE: (FL) AmeriNational - NMLS ID 254272

Kari:

. .

Thanks for the update. I was wondering why the alternate name as taking so long to show up sunbiz.com. I'll keep checking sunbiz.org for the alternate name to show up.

Thank you,

Robert Rodrigo

Financial Specialist Florida Office of Financial Regulation Division of Consumer Finance Phone (850) 410-9567 Fax (850) 410-9882 robert.rodrigo@flofr.com www.flofr.com



Smart, Efficient and Effective

From: Kari Mattson [mailto:KMattson@amerinational.net] Sent: Tuesday, July 21, 2015 9:39 AM To: Rodrigo, Robert Subject: RE: (FL) AmeriNational - NMLS ID 254272

This message was sent securely using ZixCorp.

Hi Robert-

The attached form was returned to us today from the Secretary of State. They are asking for two additional forms to be completed with it. I'm sending it back today for overnight delivery.

Kari Mattson Accounting Manager, AmeriNational Community Services, Inc. 217 South Newton Avenue Albert Lea, MN 56007 Ph: 507.377.6030 Ext. 1359

This email is confidential and is restricted by AmeriNational's email policy, which can be found at http://www.amerinational.net/emailpolicy.aspx

From: Rodrigo, Robert [mailto:Robert.Rodrigo@flofr.com] Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2015 8:41 AM To: Kari Mattson; Green, Markita; Reichert, Ben Subject: RE: (FL) AmeriNational - NMLS ID 254272

Kari:

AmeriNational Community Services, Inc. needs to register an "alternate" name with the Florida Secretary of State, not a fictitious name:

Entity Name - Per Florida Statute 494.00165(1)(d) adopting the federal provisions in 18 U.S.C. § 709, company's may not use the words "Federal", "National" and/or "United States" in their business name. File an amended MU1 or provide proof to utilize a duly registered alternate name with Florida Secretary of State. The Florida Office of Financial Regulation must receive a satisfactory response to each license item listed on this filing by July 18, 2015. Failure to provide all requested information by the deadline is deemed by the Florida Office of Financial Regulation as grounds for denial of the application. For questions regarding license items contact <u>robert.rodrigo@flofr.com</u>.

Thank you,

Robert Rodrigo Financial Specialist Florida Office of Financial Regulation Division of Consumer Finance Phone (850) 410-9567

Fax (850) 410-9882 robert.rodrigo@flofr.com www.flofr.com



Smart, Efficient and Effective

From: Kari Mattson [mailto:KMattson@amerinational,net] Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2015 12:03 PM To: Rodrigo, Robert; Green, Markita; Reichert, Ben Subject: (FL) AmeriNational - NMLS ID 254272 Importance: High

This message was sent securely using ZixCorp.

_ . _ _ _

All-

A fictitious name has been filed with the Florida Secretary of State. A copy of the filing is attached. Please review our outstanding item below and let me know if there is anything else needed to approve our license request.

Active License Items

<u>Entity</u> <u>ID</u>	<u>Entity</u> Name	<u>License</u> <u>Item</u> <u>Type</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Created</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Created</u> <u>By</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Updated</u> <u>By</u>	External Note
254272	2	<u>Custom</u> <u>License</u> <u>Item</u>	Entity Name	6/3/2015	RodrigoR	6/3/2015 F	RodrigoR	Entity Name - Per Florida Statute 494.00165(1)(d) adopting the federal provisions in 18 U.S.C. § 709, company's may not use the words "Federal", "National" and/or "United States" in their business name. File an amended MU1 or provide proof to utilize a duly registered alternate name with Florida Secretary of State. The Florida Office of Financial Regulation must receive a satisfactory response to each license item listed on this filing by July 18, 2015. Failure to provide all requested information by the deadline is deemed by the Florida Office of Financial Regulation as grounds for denial of the application. For questions regarding license items contact <u>robert.rodrigo@flofr.com</u>

Kari Mattson

Accounting Manager, AmeriNational Community Services, Inc. 217 South Newton Avenue Albert Lea, MN 56007 Ph: 507.377.6030 Ext. 1359



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO ADOPT AN ALTERNATE NAME FOR USE IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to section 607.1506 or 617.1506, F.S.)

(Please print or type)

I, the undersigned Adrienne Thorson	, do hereby certify	
that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of		
AmeriNational Community Services,	, Inc.	
(Name of Corporation	n)	
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of	Minnesota	
a corporation dury organized and existing under the laws or _	(State or Country)	
was adopted on 7/20/15	, adopting the alternate	
name of AmeriNat, Ihc.		
(Alternate Name) NOTE: Must	contain a corporate suffix)	
for use in Florida as its real name is unavailable in Florida. Date: $7/20/15$	CEO Title of person signification or amendment	FIL
la	CEO	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman of the Board, a director or any officer		
FILING FEE	<u>E \$35</u>	
(No fee required if submitted with a foreign not	t for profit qualification or amendment)

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to:

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314